# 3H \$65.00 269677

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JDSU Ultrafast Lasers AG		09/25/2015	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumentum Switzerland AG	
Street Address:	Rütistrasse 12	
City:	Schlieren	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8952	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696778	ERGO
Registration Number:	2750714	SESAM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-519-1000

**Email:** trademarksSF@winston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Winston & Strawn LLP, Laura M. Franco

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251346-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0746

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 05/03/2017